Recording Requested By: Advanta Northage Corp. USA

When Recorded Return To:

Joseph Vercillo 2643 ELM River Grove, IL 601/1 98677003

2071-007, 85 HOLLings 1 of

1998-08-03 11:42:36

Confe Courty Englander

6.01

SATISFACTION

Reconveyance Department #:38058.6" V:rcilld" Londer ID:345/30729 Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that NEW CENTURY MORTGAGE CORPORATION BY: ADVANTA MORTGAGE CORP. USA ATTORNEY-IN-FACT holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, dates and recording Diformation are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and Alscharge said mortgage.

Original Mortgagor: JOSEPH A. VERCILLO AND JEANNA VERCILLO, HUSBAND AND WIFE AS JOINT TENANTS

Original Mortgagee: NEW CENTURY MORTGACE CORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION Dated: 07/02/1997 and Recorded 07/11/1997 as Instrument No. 97499093 in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

LOT 41 IN BLOCK 12 IN WALTER G, MCINTOCH COMPANY'S RIVER PARK ADDITION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF SECTIONS 27 AND 34, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD FRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JUNE 15, 1925 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 8,944,974, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

COMMON ADDRESS: 2643 ELM STREET, RIVER GROVE, ILLINOIS 60171 PERMANENT INDEX NUMBER: 12-27-403-016

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 12-27-403-016 Property Address: 2643 Elm, River Grove, IL, 60171

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorited has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

New Century Mortgage Corporation By: Advanta Mortgage Corp. USA, Attorney-In-Fact Rec

1/12/98, #98-028088 On July 99, 1998

HJB-19971021-0110 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT: 1719 KXILSOM1



Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

Page 2 Satisfaction

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Diego

ON July 09, 1990, before me, Cynthia Harris, a Notary Public in and for San Diego County, in the State of California, personally appeared Telma Rulz, Asst. Secretary, personally known to me for proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

TNESS my book and official seal,

ynthis Harrin

Notary Expires: 06/11/2002 #1186546



Document Prepared By: Arlene Pablo, 16375 West Bernardo Drive, San Diego, CA 92127/619 674-1800 5 W. OLINA CIERTS OFFICE

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office